RESOLUTION NO. 310

AMENDING THE 2021 DEPARTMENT OF RESIDENTIAL HEALTH CARE FACILITIES BUDGET: NURSING ASSISTANTS

Introduced: 9/13/21

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Albany County Department of Residential Health Care Facilities has requested authorization to amend the 2021 Department of Residential Health Care Facilities Budget by increasing five Nursing Assistant lines in the total amount of \$24,910, and decreasing a Messenger PT line, and

WHEREAS, The Executive Director has indicated that this change is necessary for the Shaker Place Rehabilitation and Nursing Center, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2021 Department of Residential Health Care Facilities Budget is hereby amended as follows:

Decrease Appropriation Account NH6020.1 by \$24,910 by decreasing Line Item NH6020 1 6615 001 Messenger PT by \$24,910

Increase Appropriation Account NH6020.1 by \$24,910 by increasing the following Line Items:

Increase Line Item NH6020 1 5112 004 Nursing Assistant by \$5,798 with an annual salary of \$33,660

Increase Line Item NH6020 1 5112 005 Nursing Assistant by \$5,798 with an annual salary of \$33,660

Increase Line Item NH6020 1 5112 015 Nursing Assistant by \$3,758 with an annual salary of \$31,620

Increase Line Item NH6020 1 5112 100 Nursing Assistant by \$5,798 with an annual salary of \$33,660

Increase Line Item NH6020 1 5112 352 Nursing Assistant by \$3,758 with an annual salary of \$31,620

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote - 9/13/21